
2009 NYSPHSAA Nordic State Championships Team Results

Girls  

Place Section Team Day 1(Individual) Day 2 (Relay) Total
1 Section 2 516 320 836
2 Section 5 473 320 793
3 Section 9 367 240 607
4 Section 3 325 200 525
5 Section 7 247 160 407
6 Section 10 32 0 32

Place High School Team Day 1(Individual) Day 2 (Relay) Total
1 Queensbury 105 60 165
2 Honeoye Falls Lima 94 50 144
3 New Paltz 83 40 123
4 Holland Patent 54 30 84
5 Saranac Lake 54 20 74
6 Tupper Lake 11 0 11

Boys

Place Section Team Day 1(Individual) Day 2 (Relay) Total
1 Section 2 527 320 847
2 Section 5 483 340 823
3 Section 3 338 180 518
4 Section 9 284 150 434
5 Section 7 221 110 331
6 Section 10 122 0 122

Place High School Team Day 1(Individual) Day 2 (Relay) Total
1 Queensbury 107 50 157
2 Honeoye Falls Lima 94 60 154
3 Holland Patent 59 40 99
4 New Paltz 53 30 83
5 Saranac Lake 47 0 47
6 Tupper Lake 46 0 46



NYSPHSAA Skiing Championships
Girls Individual

24-Feb-09

PLACE BIB # NAME SECTION SCHOOL Time
1 28 Carly Wynn 2 Queensbury 27:10.9 h
2 7 Amanda Moreland 5 Honeoye Falls-Lima 28:02.8 h
3 23 Danielle Winslow 2 Queensbury 28:22.7 h
4 18 Katie Christoffel 2 Shenendehowa 30:39.1
5 17 Katie Dykes 5 Honeoye Falls-Lima 31:07.0 h
6 24 Gabby Mancuso 9 New Paltz 31:18.7 h
7 33 Chelsea O'Reilly 2 Queensbury 31:23.7 h
8 19 Kayla Koonz 9 New Paltz 31:30.1 h
9 51 Maile Sapp 7 Saranac Lake 31:37.5 h

10 13 Juliann Lajoie 2 Queensbury 31:50.8 h
11 48 Morgan Mueller 2 Queensbury 32:09.6
12 59 Maddie Phaneuf 3 Old Forge 32:16.7
13 38 Rachel Bachman 2 Queensbury 32:17.4 h
14 32 Catherine Tuttle 5 Pittsford Mendon 32:17.5
15 42 Hanna Barnes 5 Honeoye Falls-Lima 32:22.4
16 12 Amy Cymerman 5 Pittsford Sutherland 32:22.5
17 27 Hillary Cox 5 Honeoye Falls-Lima 32:30.2 h
18 29 Jordan Stern 9 New Paltz 32:37.3 h
19 43 Emma Underwood 2 Lake George 32:37.8
20 37 Alyssa Likely 5 Pittsford Mendon 32:40.2
21 2 Ariel Orlando 2 Scotia Glenville 32:40.4
22 22 Taylor Washington 5 Honeoye Falls-Lima 32:45.5 h
23 1 Leah Emaus 5 Webster 32:48.7
24 8 Emily Burns 2 Johnsburg 33:04.9
25 57 Brittney Winslow 2 Queensbury 33:14.0
26 53 Holly Osowiecki 2 Johnsburg 33:17.3
27 45 Leah Rice 3 Holland Patent 33:27.6 h
28 56 Becca Straw 5 Fairport 33:28.9
29 55 Sonja Mueller 3 Holland Patent 33:49.3 h
30 44 Lauren Loghlin 9 Kingston 34:16.6
31 47 Kerry Keyes 5 Honeoye Falls-Lima 34:26.2 h
32 52 Jackie Masci 5 Fairport 34:41.4
33 50 Annie Jardin 3 Mexico 34:55.0
34 14 Mairead Fogarty 9 New Paltz 35:11.9 h
35 46 Elena Beideck 7 Saranac Lake 35:13.9 h
36 40 Laura Szczesniak 3 Whitesboro 35:36.7
37 34 Nicole McCarthy 9 Wallkill 36:11.3
38 58 Katie Ehmann 9 Kingston 36:41.4
39 15 Jennifer MacMillan 3 Holland Patent 36:46.7 h
40 35 Chandler Mellon 3 Camden 37:01.2
41 6 Gretchen O'Leary 10 Tupper Lake 38:04.3 h
42 41 Julie Bowler 7 Saranac Lake 38:32.1 h
43 25 Becca Felt 3 Holland Patent 38:38.7 h
44 30 Caitlin Bailey 3 Old Forge 39:23.4
45 36 Harriet Pedersen 7 Saranac Lake 39:30.2 h
46 49 Machele Clark 9 New Paltz 39:40.1
47 60 Hillary Pond 7 Saranac Lake 40:02.4 h
48 20 Cari Brazie 3 Camden 40:19.5
49 31 Elise Mellor 7 Lake Placid 40:25.5
50 39 Catherine Bird 9 New Paltz 40:36.7 h
51 54 Catie Sabini 9 New Paltz 41:00.2
52 10 Amanda Willman 3 Whitesboro 41:19.0
53 4 Cynthia Zatwarnicki 3 Whitesboro 41:32.2
54 26 Danielle Tuthill 7 Saranac Lake 41:40.8
55 9 Leah Bernstein 9 New Paltz 42:56.8
56 16 Maria Andersen 7 Lake Placid 43:05.7
57 3 Tara Wild 9 New Paltz 44:56.5
58 21 Hannah Eckert 7 Saranac Lake 45:11.4
59 11 Shannon Parker 7 Saranac Lake 47:38.5
60 5 Hannah Parker 7 Saranac Lake 50:30.1

h - designates High School Team



NYSPHSAA Skiing Championships
Boys Individual

24-Feb-09

PLACE BIB # NAME SECTION SCHOOL Time
1 22 Steve Mangan 5 Honeoye Falls-Lima 30:22.1 h
2 39 Kevin Sprague 2 Queensbury 31:27.1 h
3 29 Steven Petramale 2 Lake George 31:43.1
4 12 Will Freilinghaus 2 Queensbury 32:14.2 h
5 27 Charlie Bencze 10 Tupper Lake 32:47.0 h
6 34 Pat Carroll 2 Queensbury 32:51.9 h
7 17 Willie Underwood 2 Lake George 32:56.4
8 23 Dan Stevens 2 Scotia-Glenville 32:59.3
9 11 Kevin Hoose 5 Honeoye Falls-Lima 33:22.5 h

10 7 Drew Nevins 2 Queensbury 33:25.5 h
11 30 Wayne Clark 9 New Paltz 33:43.8 h
12 33 Nico Crecco 5 Honeoye Falls-Lima 33:56.4
13 16 Brad Denton 5 Honeoye Falls-Lima 34:33.4 h
14 43 Peter Cannon 5 Honeoye Falls-Lima 34:34.0
15 47 Alex Brimstein 5 Webster 34:54.7
16 28 Reed Likly 5 Pittsford Mendon 34:57.3
17 2 Nick Underwood 2 Queensbury 35:00.6 h
18 42 Judd Collier 7 Saranac Lake 35:28.1 h
19 21 Willie Bencze 10 Tupper Lake 35:35.6 h
20 54 Paul Mueller 3 Holland Patent 35:37.0 h
21 38 Cam Held 5 Honeoye Falls-Lima 35:51.7 h
22 46 Cory Cox 3 Whitesboro 35:52.0
23 51 Robert Hayden 5 Pittsford Sutherland 36:08.0
24 41 Dennis Ofait 3 Holland Patent 36:14.7 h
25 1 Bryan Gardner 5 Honeoye Falls-Lima 36:17.9 h
26 44 Aaron Newell 2 Queensbury 36:26.7
27 6 Stefan Zavislan 5 Pittsford Mendon 36:39.4
28 52 Jon Williams 2 Queensbury 36:44.4
29 55 Sean Corey 5 Honeoye Falls-Lima 37:14.5
30 37 Alex Goff 7 Lake Placid 37:17.9
31 58 Nolan Amos 3 Holland Patent 37:27.7 h
32 8 Noah Dukler 9 New Paltz 37:34.4 h
33 48 Jon Zabin 2 Scotia-Glenville 37:49.5
34 35 Chris Nycz 9 Wallkill 37:54.5
35 25 Kelsey Barra 3 West Canada Valley 37:56.0
36 19 Sam Phaneuf 3 Old Forge 38:12.9
37 26 Greg Bowler 7 Saranac Lake 38:18.9 h
38 36 Jeff Amos 3 Holland Patent 38:21.1 h
39 40 Gavin Gullickson 9 Rondout 38:31.8
40 14 Sam Branstadt 3 Whitesboro 38:42.7
41 31 Jon Doane 3 Camden 38:50.7
42 50 Damon Kull 3 Old Forge 38:57.0
43 45 Danny Valleau 9 Wallkill 39:08.2
44 57 Peter Best-Hall 9 Wallkill 39:14.7
45 56 Brett Schlesier 2 Johnstown 39:16.6
46 32 Nick Kulina 7 Lake Placid 39:16.8
47 20 Alex Beideck 7 Saranac Lake 39:18.7 h
48 49 Tony Peterle 9 New Paltz 39:36.1 h
49 18 Brian Busby 9 New Paltz 40:47.1 h
50 9 Chris Karlsson 3 Holland Patent 41:23.6 h
51 24 Chris Weber 9 New Paltz 42:11.4 h
52 4 Colin Criss 3 Old Forge 42:21.3
53 13 John Vandermark 9 Wallkill 43:50.5
54 3 Tucker Stern 9 New Paltz 45:25.9
55 10 Brian Wolff 7 Saranac Lake 45:29.3 h
56 53 Peter Renner 9 New Paltz 46:02.1
57 5 Mike Tuthill 7 Saranac Lake 50:42.3 h

15 Nick Stosiek 7 Lake Placid DNS

h - designates High School Team
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Girls Relay Splits

Place Bib
First 
Name

Last 
Name Sex Affiliation Team  Start  Finish Total Time Time Back Pace

1 4 Carly Wynn F 2 Queensbury 0:32:09.1 0:41:53.4 0:09:44.3 0:00:00.0 3:02.6
2 28 Amanda Moreland F 5 Honeoye Falls-Lima 0:32:58.3 0:43:08.5 0:10:10.2 0:00:25.9 3:10.7
3 1 Danielle Winslow F 2 Queensbury 0:00:00.0 0:10:19.4 0:10:19.4 0:00:00.0 3:13.6
4 25 Katie Dykes F 5 Honeoye Falls-Lima 0:00:00.0 0:10:31.6 0:10:31.6 0:00:12.2 3:17.4
5 49 Gabby Mancuso F 9 New Paltz 0:00:00.0 0:10:35.6 0:10:35.6 0:00:16.2 3:18.6
6 3 Juliann Lajoie F 2 Queensbury 0:21:22.4 0:32:09.1 0:10:46.7 0:00:27.3 3:22.1
7 32 Leah Emaus F 5 5 A TEAM 0:33:10.7 0:44:05.2 0:10:54.5 0:01:10.2 3:24.5
8 9 Emma Underwoo F 2 2 B TEAM 0:00:00.0 0:10:54.9 0:10:54.9 0:00:35.5 3:24.7
9 52 Kayla Koonz F 9 New Paltz 0:32:57.2 0:43:57.9 0:11:00.7 0:01:16.4 3:26.5

10 30 Amy Cymerman F 5 5 A TEAM 0:11:05.9 0:22:08.2 0:11:02.3 0:00:42.9 3:27.0
11 31 Cahterine Tuttle F 5 5 A TEAM 0:22:08.2 0:33:10.7 0:11:02.5 0:00:43.1 3:27.0
12 2 Chelsea O'Reily F 2 Queensbury 0:10:19.4 0:21:22.4 0:11:03.0 0:00:43.6 3:27.2
13 29 Alyssa Likey F 5 5 A TEAM 0:00:00.0 0:11:05.9 0:11:05.9 0:00:46.5 3:28.1
14 50 Mairead Fogarty F 9 New Paltz 0:10:35.6 0:21:41.7 0:11:06.1 0:00:46.7 3:28.2
15 8 Katie Christoffel F 2 2 A TEAM 0:34:24.7 0:45:31.0 0:11:06.3 0:01:22.0 3:28.2
16 12 Brittney Winslow F 2 2 B TEAM 0:33:55.2 0:45:01.8 0:11:06.6 0:01:22.3 3:28.3
17 27 Hillary Cox F 5 Honeoye Falls-Lima 0:21:49.4 0:32:58.3 0:11:08.9 0:00:49.5 3:29.0
18 6 Emily Burns F 2 2 A TEAM 0:11:32.1 0:22:45.7 0:11:13.6 0:00:54.2 3:30.5
19 51 Jordan Stern F 9 New Paltz 0:21:41.7 0:32:57.2 0:11:15.5 0:00:56.1 3:31.1
20 26 Taylor Washingto F 5 Honeoye Falls-Lima 0:10:31.6 0:21:49.4 0:11:17.8 0:00:58.4 3:31.8
21 40 Maile Sapp F 7 Saranac Lake 0:37:52.1 0:49:16.4 0:11:24.3 0:01:40.0 3:33.8
22 33 Hanna Barnes F 5 5 B TEAM 0:00:00.0 0:11:25.9 0:11:25.9 0:01:06.5 3:34.3
23 10 Rachael Bachman F 2 2 B TEAM 0:10:54.9 0:22:24.4 0:11:29.5 0:01:10.1 3:35.5
24 11 Morgan Mueller F 2 2 B TEAM 0:22:24.4 0:33:55.2 0:11:30.8 0:01:11.4 3:35.9
25 5 Holly Osowiecki F 2 2 A TEAM 0:00:00.0 0:11:32.1 0:11:32.1 0:01:12.7 3:36.3
26 20 Maddie Phaneuf F 3 3 A TEAM 0:38:06.2 0:49:39.5 0:11:33.3 0:01:49.0 3:36.7
27 7 Ariel Orlando F 2 2 A TEAM 0:22:45.7 0:34:24.7 0:11:39.0 0:01:19.6 3:38.4
28 13 Leah Rice F 3 Holland Patent 0:00:00.0 0:11:43.3 0:11:43.3 0:01:23.9 3:39.8
29 34 Kerry Keyes F 5 5 B TEAM 0:11:25.9 0:23:19.3 0:11:53.4 0:01:34.0 3:42.9
30 16 Sonja Mueller F 3 Holland Patent 0:36:43.4 0:48:38.9 0:11:55.5 0:02:11.2 3:43.6
31 53 Lauren Loughlin F 9 9 A TEAM 0:00:00.0 0:11:57.4 0:11:57.4 0:01:38.0 3:44.2
32 36 Becca Straw F 5 5 B TEAM 0:36:06.9 0:48:09.4 0:12:02.5 0:02:18.2 3:45.8
33 14 Jennifer MacMillan F 3 Holland Patent 0:11:43.3 0:23:48.5 0:12:05.2 0:01:45.8 3:46.6
34 17 Annie Jardin F 3 3 A TEAM 0:00:00.0 0:12:12.6 0:12:12.6 0:01:53.2 3:48.9
35 38 Elena Beideck F 7 Saranac Lake 0:12:29.2 0:24:53.4 0:12:24.2 0:02:04.8 3:52.6
36 37 Hillary Pond F 7 Saranac Lake 0:00:00.0 0:12:29.2 0:12:29.2 0:02:09.8 3:54.1
37 24 Caitlin Bailey F 3 3 B TEAM 0:43:55.1 0:56:28.4 0:12:33.3 0:02:49.0 3:55.4
38 35 Jackie Masci F 5 5 B TEAM 0:23:19.3 0:36:06.9 0:12:47.6 0:02:28.2 3:59.9
39 18 Chandler Mellon F 3 3 A TEAM 0:12:12.6 0:25:04.7 0:12:52.1 0:02:32.7 4:01.3
40 15 Becca Felt F 3 Holland Patent 0:23:48.5 0:36:43.4 0:12:54.9 0:02:35.5 4:02.2
41 39 Julie Bowler F 7 Saranac Lake 0:24:53.4 0:37:52.1 0:12:58.7 0:02:39.3 4:03.3
42 19 Laura Szczesnia F 3 3 A TEAM 0:25:04.7 0:38:06.2 0:13:01.5 0:02:42.1 4:04.2
43 54 Nicloe McCarthy F 9 9 A TEAM 0:11:57.4 0:25:00.8 0:13:03.4 0:02:44.0 4:04.8
44 45 Harriett Pederson F 7 7 B TEAM 0:00:00.0 0:13:03.5 0:13:03.5 0:02:44.1 4:04.8
45 55 Katie Ehmann F 9 9 A TEAM 0:25:00.8 0:38:05.8 0:13:05.0 0:02:45.6 4:05.3
46 42 Elise Mellor F 7 7 A TEAM 0:14:23.7 0:27:34.1 0:13:10.4 0:02:51.0 4:07.0
47 57 Leah Bernstein F 9 9 B TEAM 0:00:00.0 0:14:03.8 0:14:03.8 0:03:44.4 4:23.7
48 23 Cari Brazie F 3 3 B TEAM 0:29:45.8 0:43:55.1 0:14:09.3 0:03:49.9 4:25.4
49 58 Catie Sabini F 9 9 B TEAM 0:14:03.8 0:28:26.4 0:14:22.6 0:04:03.2 4:29.6
50 41 Hannah Eckert F 7 7 A TEAM 0:00:00.0 0:14:23.7 0:14:23.7 0:04:04.3 4:29.9



51 43 Danielle Tuthill F 7 7 A TEAM 0:27:34.1 0:42:03.6 0:14:29.5 0:04:10.1 4:31.7
52 21 Amanda Willman F 3 3 B TEAM 0:00:00.0 0:14:32.4 0:14:32.4 0:04:13.0 4:32.6
53 56 Cahterine Bird F 9 9 A TEAM 0:38:05.8 0:52:53.5 0:14:47.7 0:05:03.4 4:37.4
54 60 Machele Clark F 9 9 B TEAM 0:43:52.6 0:58:44.3 0:14:51.7 0:05:07.4 4:38.7
55 44 Maria Anderson F 7 7 A TEAM 0:42:03.6 0:57:09.8 0:15:06.2 0:05:21.9 4:43.2
56 22 Cynthia Zatwarnick F 3 3 B TEAM 0:14:32.4 0:29:45.8 0:15:13.4 0:04:54.0 4:45.4
57 59 Tara Wild F 9 9 B TEAM 0:28:26.4 0:43:52.6 0:15:26.2 0:05:06.8 4:49.4
58 46 Shannon Parker F 7 7 B TEAM 0:13:03.5 0:28:52.8 0:15:49.3 0:05:29.9 4:56.7
59 47 Hannah Parker F 7 7 B TEAM 0:28:52.8 0:46:19.3 0:17:26.5 0:07:07.1 5:27.0



NYSPHSAA Skiing Championships
Girls Relay
25-Feb-09

PLACE BIB # NAME SECTION SCHOOL
Team 
Place Section Team  Finish

1 Danielle Winslow 2 Queensbury 1 2 Queensbury 0:41:53.4
2 Chelsea O'Reily 2 Queensbury 2 5 Honeoye Falls-Lima 0:43:08.5
3 Juliann Lajoie 2 Queensbury 3 9 New Paltz 0:43:57.9
4 Carly Wynn 2 Queensbury 4 5 5 A TEAM 0:44:05.2

5 2 2 B TEAM 0:45:01.8
5 Holly Osowiecki 2 2 A TEAM 6 2 2 A TEAM 0:45:31.0
6 Emily Burns 2 2 A TEAM 7 5 5 B TEAM 0:48:09.4
7 Ariel Orlando 2 2 A TEAM 8 3 Holland Patent 0:48:38.9
8 Katie Christoffel 2 2 A TEAM 9 7 Saranac Lake 0:49:16.4

10 3 3 A TEAM 0:49:39.5
9 Emma Underwood 2 2 B TEAM 11 9 9 A TEAM 0:52:53.5
10 Rachael Bachman 2 2 B TEAM 12 3 3 B TEAM 0:56:28.4
11 Morgan Mueller 2 2 B TEAM 13 7 7 A TEAM 0:57:09.8
12 Brittney Winslow 2 2 B TEAM 14 9 9 B TEAM 0:58:44.3

13 Leah Rice 3 Holland Patent
14 Jennifer MacMillan 3 Holland Patent
15 Becca Felt 3 Holland Patent
16 Sonja Mueller 3 Holland Patent

17 Annie Jardin 3 3 A TEAM
18 Chandler Mellon 3 3 A TEAM
19 Laura Szczesniak 3 3 A TEAM
20 Maddie Phaneuf 3 3 A TEAM

21 Amanda Willman 3 3 B TEAM
22 Cynthia Zatwarnicki 3 3 B TEAM
23 Cari Brazie 3 3 B TEAM
24 Caitlin Bailey 3 3 B TEAM

25 Katie Dykes 5 Honeoye Falls-Lima
26 Taylor Washington 5 Honeoye Falls-Lima
27 Hillary Cox 5 Honeoye Falls-Lima
28 Amanda Moreland 5 Honeoye Falls-Lima

29 Amy Cymerman 5 5 A TEAM
30 Alyssa Likey 5 5 A TEAM
31 Cahterine Tuttle 5 5 A TEAM
32 Leah Emaus 5 5 A TEAM

33 Hanna Barnes 5 5 B TEAM
34 Kerry Keyes 5 5 B TEAM
35 Jackie Masci 5 5 B TEAM
36 Becca Straw 5 5 B TEAM

37 Hillary Pond 7 Saranac Lake
38 Elena Beideck 7 Saranac Lake
39 Harriet Pedersen 7 Saranac Lake
40 Maile Sapp 7 Saranac Lake

41 Hannah Eckert 7 7 A TEAM
42 Elise Mellor 7 7 A TEAM
43 Danielle Tuthill 7 7 A TEAM
44 Maria Anderson 7 7 A TEAM

45 Julie Bowler 7 7 B TEAM
46 Shannon Parker 7 7 B TEAM
47 Hannah Parker 7 7 B TEAM
48 7 7 B TEAM

49 Gabby Mancuso 9 New Paltz
50 Mairead Fogarty 9 New Paltz
51 Jordan Stern 9 New Paltz
52 Kayla Koonz 9 New Paltz

53 Nicloe McCarthy 9 9 A TEAM
54 Lauren Loughlin 9 9 A TEAM
55 Katie Ehmann 9 9 A TEAM
56 Cahterine Bird 9 9 A TEAM

57 Leah Bernstein 9 9 B TEAM
58 Catie Sabini 9 9 B TEAM
59 Tara Wild 9 9 B TEAM
60 Machele Clark 9 9 B TEAM



Boys Relay Splits

Place Bib
First 
Name

Last 
Name Age Sex Class Affiliation Team  Start  Finish Total Time Time Back Pace

1 28 Steve Mangan M VMf 5 Honeoye Falls- Lima 0:28:00.3 0:36:29.7 0:08:29.4 0:00:00.0 2:39.2
2 4 Kevin Sprague M VMf 2 Queensbury 0:27:55.7 0:36:50.8 0:08:55.1 0:00:25.7 2:47.2
3 26 Kevin Hoose M VM 5 Honeoye Falls- Lima 0:09:43.9 0:18:41.9 0:08:58.0 0:00:00.0 2:48.1
4 3 Pat Carroll M VM 2 Queensbury 0:18:53.5 0:27:55.7 0:09:02.2 0:00:04.2 2:49.4
5 8 Dan Stevens M VMf 2 2 A TEAM 0:28:34.6 0:37:41.3 0:09:06.7 0:00:37.3 2:50.8
6 29 Cam Held M VM 5 5 A TEAM 0:00:00.0 0:09:08.8 0:09:08.8 0:00:10.8 2:51.5
7 49 Wayne Clark M VM 9 New Paltz 0:00:00.0 0:09:12.7 0:09:12.7 0:00:14.7 2:52.7
8 5 Willie Underwood M VM 2 2 A TEAM 0:00:00.0 0:09:14.2 0:09:14.2 0:00:16.2 2:53.2
9 2 Drew Nevins M VM 2 Queensbury 0:09:37.7 0:18:53.5 0:09:15.8 0:00:17.8 2:53.7

10 32 Reed Likly M VMf 5 5 A TEAM 0:28:07.1 0:37:24.6 0:09:17.5 0:00:48.1 2:54.2
11 27 Brad Denton M VM 5 Honeoye Falls- Lima 0:18:41.9 0:28:00.3 0:09:18.4 0:00:20.4 2:54.5
12 44 Judd Collier M VMf 7 7 A  TEAM 0:31:13.6 0:40:33.0 0:09:19.4 0:00:50.0 2:54.8
13 6 Steven Petramale M VM 2 2 A TEAM 0:09:14.2 0:18:37.9 0:09:23.7 0:00:25.7 2:56.2
14 33 Peter Cannon M VM 5 5 B TEAM 0:00:00.0 0:09:23.9 0:09:23.9 0:00:25.9 2:56.2
15 30 Nico Crecco M VM 5 5 A TEAM 0:09:08.8 0:18:33.9 0:09:25.1 0:00:27.1 2:56.6
16 31 Alex Brimstein M VM 5 5 A TEAM 0:18:33.9 0:28:07.1 0:09:33.2 0:00:35.2 2:59.1
17 1 Will Frielinghaus M VM 2 Queensbury 0:00:00.0 0:09:37.7 0:09:37.7 0:00:39.7 3:00.5
18 10 Aaron Newell M VM 2 2 B TEAM 0:09:56.4 0:19:39.5 0:09:43.1 0:00:45.1 3:02.2
19 25 Bryan Gardner M VM 5 Honeoye Falls- Lima 0:00:00.0 0:09:43.9 0:09:43.9 0:00:45.9 3:02.5
20 16 Paul Mueller M VMf 3 Holland Patent 0:30:52.4 0:40:44.0 0:09:51.6 0:01:22.2 3:04.9
21 9 Jon Williams M VM 2 2 B TEAM 0:00:00.0 0:09:56.4 0:09:56.4 0:00:58.4 3:06.4
22 7 Nick Underwood M VM 2 2 A TEAM 0:18:37.9 0:28:34.6 0:09:56.7 0:00:58.7 3:06.5
23 17 Damon Kull M VM 3 3 A TEAM 0:00:00.0 0:09:57.9 0:09:57.9 0:00:59.9 3:06.8
24 52 Noah Dukler M VMf 9 New Paltz 0:31:36.8 0:41:36.4 0:09:59.6 0:01:30.2 3:07.4
25 13 Nolan Amos M VM 3 Holland Patent 0:00:00.0 0:10:00.3 0:10:00.3 0:01:02.3 3:07.6
25 35 Sena Corey M VM 5 5 B TEAM 0:19:31.4 0:29:31.7 0:10:00.3 0:01:02.3 3:07.6
27 11 Zon Zabin M VM 2 2 B TEAM 0:19:39.5 0:29:45.4 0:10:05.9 0:01:07.9 3:09.3
28 34 Robert Hayden M VM 5 5 B TEAM 0:09:23.9 0:19:31.4 0:10:07.5 0:01:09.5 3:09.8
29 41 Alex Goff M VM 7 7 A  TEAM 0:00:00.0 0:10:08.1 0:10:08.1 0:01:10.1 3:10.0
30 36 Stevan Zavislan M VMf 5 5 B TEAM 0:29:31.7 0:39:42.5 0:10:10.8 0:01:41.4 3:10.9
31 43 Nick Kulina M VM 7 7 A  TEAM 0:20:58.0 0:31:13.6 0:10:15.6 0:01:17.6 3:12.4
32 15 Dennis Ofalt M VM 3 Holland Patent 0:20:36.0 0:30:52.4 0:10:16.4 0:01:18.4 3:12.6
33 22 Colin Criss M VM 3 3 B TEAM 0:10:30.3 0:20:59.1 0:10:28.8 0:01:30.8 3:16.5
34 21 Chris Karlsson M VM 3 3 B TEAM 0:00:00.0 0:10:30.3 0:10:30.3 0:01:32.3 3:17.0
35 14 Jeff Amos M VM 3 Holland Patent 0:10:00.3 0:20:36.0 0:10:35.7 0:01:37.7 3:18.7
36 23 Sam Branstadt M VM 3 3 B TEAM 0:20:59.1 0:31:35.6 0:10:36.5 0:01:38.5 3:18.9
37 19 Kelsey Barra M VM 3 3 A TEAM 0:20:44.9 0:31:24.4 0:10:39.5 0:01:41.5 3:19.8
38 12 Brrett Schlesier M VMf 2 2 B TEAM 0:29:45.4 0:40:28.3 0:10:42.9 0:02:13.5 3:20.9
39 20 Cory Cox M VMf 3 3 A TEAM 0:31:24.4 0:42:07.8 0:10:43.4 0:02:14.0 3:21.1
40 24 Sam Phaneuf M VMf 3 3 B TEAM 0:31:35.6 0:42:20.6 0:10:45.0 0:02:15.6 3:21.6
41 54 Danny Valleau M VM 9 9 A TEAM 0:11:46.3 0:22:32.4 0:10:46.1 0:01:48.1 3:21.9
42 18 Jon Doane M VM 3 3 A TEAM 0:09:57.9 0:20:44.9 0:10:47.0 0:01:49.0 3:22.2
43 42 Greg Bowler M VM 7 7 A  TEAM 0:10:08.1 0:20:58.0 0:10:49.9 0:01:51.9 3:23.1
44 55 Gavin Gullickson M VM 9 9 A TEAM 0:22:32.4 0:33:25.5 0:10:53.1 0:01:55.1 3:24.1
45 58 Peter Best-Hall M VM 9 9 B TEAM 0:12:03.6 0:22:58.2 0:10:54.6 0:01:56.6 3:24.6
46 50 Chris Weber M VM 9 New Paltz 0:09:12.7 0:20:09.7 0:10:57.0 0:01:59.0 3:25.3
47 56 Chris Nycz M VMf 9 9 A TEAM 0:33:25.5 0:44:35.3 0:11:09.8 0:02:40.4 3:29.3
48 51 Brian Busby M VM 9 New Paltz 0:20:09.7 0:31:36.8 0:11:27.1 0:02:29.1 3:34.7
49 37 Alex Beideck M VM 7 Saranac Lake 0:00:00.0 0:11:30.9 0:11:30.9 0:02:32.9 3:35.9
50 60 John Vandermark M VMf 9 9 B TEAM 0:35:15.2 0:46:53.6 0:11:38.4 0:03:09.0 3:38.3
51 53 Tony Pererle M VM 9 9 A TEAM 0:00:00.0 0:11:46.3 0:11:46.3 0:02:48.3 3:40.7
52 57 Peter Renner M VM 9 9 B TEAM 0:00:00.0 0:12:03.6 0:12:03.6 0:03:05.6 3:46.1
53 59 Tucker Stern M VM 9 9 B TEAM 0:22:58.2 0:35:15.2 0:12:17.0 0:03:19.0 3:50.3
54 39 Brian Wolfe M VM 7 Saranac Lake 0:24:18.4 0:36:35.6 0:12:17.2 0:03:19.2 3:50.4
55 38 Mike Tuthill M VM 7 Saranac Lake 0:11:30.9 0:24:18.4 0:12:47.5 0:03:49.5 3:59.8



NYSPHSAA Skiing Championships
Boys Relay
25-Feb-09

PLACE BIB # NAME SECTION SCHOOL
Place Section Team  Start  Finish

1 Will Frielinghaus 2 Queensbury 1 5 Honeoye Falls- Lima 0:28:00.3 0:36:29.7
2 Drew Nevins 2 Queensbury 2 2 Queensbury 0:27:55.7 0:36:50.8
3 Pat Carroll 2 Queensbury 3 5 5 A TEAM 0:28:07.1 0:37:24.6
4 Kevin Sprague 2 Queensbury 4 2 2 A TEAM 0:28:34.6 0:37:41.3

5 5 5 B TEAM 0:29:31.7 0:39:42.5
5 Willie Underwood 2 2 A TEAM 6 2 2 B TEAM 0:29:45.4 0:40:28.3
6 Steven Petramale 2 2 A TEAM 7 7 7 A  TEAM 0:31:13.6 0:40:33.0
7 Nick Underwood 2 2 A TEAM 8 3 Holland Patent 0:30:52.4 0:40:44.0
8 Dan Stevens 2 2 A TEAM 9 9 New Paltz 0:31:36.8 0:41:36.4

10 3 3 A TEAM 0:31:24.4 0:42:07.8
9 Jon Williams 2 2 B TEAM 11 3 3 B TEAM 0:31:35.6 0:42:20.6

10 Aaron Newell 2 2 B TEAM 12 9 9 A TEAM 0:33:25.5 0:44:35.3
11 Zon Zabin 2 2 B TEAM 13 9 9 B TEAM 0:35:15.2 0:46:53.6
12 Brrett Schlesier 2 2 B TEAM

13 Nolan Amos 3 Holland Patent
14 Jeff Amos 3 Holland Patent
15 Dennis Ofalt 3 Holland Patent
16 Paul Mueller 3 Holland Patent

17 Damon Kull 3 3 A TEAM
18 Jon Doane 3 3 A TEAM
19 Kelsey Barra 3 3 A TEAM
20 Cory Cox 3 3 A TEAM

21 Chris Karlsson 3 3 B TEAM
22 Colin Criss 3 3 B TEAM
23 Sam Branstadt 3 3 B TEAM
24 Sam Phaneuf 3 3 B TEAM

25 Bryan Gardner 5 Honeoye Falls- Lima
26 Kevin Hoose 5 Honeoye Falls- Lima
27 Brad Denton 5 Honeoye Falls- Lima
28 Steve Mangan 5 Honeoye Falls- Lima

29 Cam Held 5 5 A TEAM
30 Nico Crecco 5 5 A TEAM
31 Alex Brimstein 5 5 A TEAM
32 Reed Likly 5 5 A TEAM

33 Peter Cannon 5 5 B TEAM
34 Robert Hayden 5 5 B TEAM
35 Sena Corey 5 5 B TEAM
36 Stevan Zavislan 5 5 B TEAM

37 Alex Beideck 7 Saranac Lake
38 Nick Stosiak 7 Saranac Lake
39 Mike Tuthill 7 Saranac Lake
40 Brian Wolfe 7 Saranac Lake

41 Alex Goff 7 7 A  TEAM
42 Greg Bowler 7 7 A  TEAM
43 Nick Kulina 7 7 A  TEAM
44 Judd Collier 7 7 A  TEAM

45 7 7 B TEAM
46 7 7 B TEAM
47 7 7 B TEAM
48 7 7 B TEAM

49 Noah Dukler 9 New Paltz
50 Wayne Clark 9 New Paltz
51 Brian Busby 9 New Paltz
52 Chris Weber 9 New Paltz

53 Tony Pererle 9 9 A TEAM
54 Danny Valleau 9 9 A TEAM
55 Gavin Gullickson 9 9 A TEAM
56 Chris Nycz 9 9 A TEAM

57 Peter Renner 9 9 B TEAM
58 Peter Best-Hall 9 9 B TEAM
59 Tucker Stern 9 9 B TEAM
60 John Vandermark 9 9 B TEAM
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